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Dates for your diary 
(Additions / changes in bold italics) 

 

Mon 20 May 2pm Reception / Year 1 Parent 
Workshop 

Tue 21 May Year 6 Day with staff from CWLC at 
Oldbury and lunch at CWLC 

1-3pm Y5 Cricket Team at 
Ombersley 

6.30pm Meeting for Year 6 Parents 
with staff from CWLC 

Wed 22 May Class photos 

Iain Sweatman (CSO) to talk to Y6 
re transition to High School 

2.15pm Jade Morgan (FSW) to see 
parents – please ring ahead for 
appointment 

Thu 23 May Polling Day in Main School Hall  

Fri 24 May PTA Bake-a-Cake 

No Assembly for Parents 

9.15am Y6 ‘Museum’ for Parents  

3.15pm Break up for Half-Term  

Mon 3 Jun Back to School 

Special Curriculum Week 

Year 5 Bikeability this week 

3.30pm Home Y5/6 Girls Football 
Match vs Pitmaston 

Wed 5 Jun 1-3pm Y6 Cricket Team at 
Perdiswell  

6pm 2019 Reception New Entrants 
Parents’ Information Evening 

Fri 7 Jun 9.15am KS1 Parents Assembly 

Y6 Girls Team Away Football 
Match vs Cherry Orchard Primary 

Mon 10 Jun Y5 Bikeability this week 

Y1 Phonics Screening this week 

3.30pm Y5/6 Boys Home Cricket 
Match vs Hollymount 

Wed 12 Jun Year 6 Girls Cricket Team at Dwich  

2.15pm Jade Morgan (FSW) to see 
parents  

Thu 13 Jun 6.00 for 6.45 Arena Song + Dance 

Fri 14 Jun 9.15am KS2 Parents Assembly 

Tue 18 Jun Y5/6 Tag Rugby Team to Sixways 

1pm Y3/4 to Arena for Big Sing 

Fri 21 Jun Teacher Training Day – no children 

Mon 24 Jun Year 6 Bellboating Practice 

3.30pm Year 5 Home Tag Rugby 
Match vs Hollymount  

Wed 26 Jun Year 5 to visit local Mosque 

Thu 27 Jun Sports Day  
KS2 morning, KS1 afternoon 

Fri 28 Jun 9.15am KS1 Parents Assembly 

1.30pm Y5 Home Dodgeball Match 
vs St Barnabas 

Mon 1 Jul 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 6 Transition Day at CWLC 

‘Move up’ day in school when 
children go to their new classes 

3.30pm Open School for you to visit 
your child’s new class 

3.30pm Y2 to Y3 Transition 
Meeting for Parents 

Tue 2 Jul Year 6 Transition Day at CWLC 

Early Years Superheroes Music 
Festival 

Wed 3 Jul Year 6 Regatta 

 

Clubs this week 
Year 6 SATs this week 

 
Attendance 

 
Week Ending: 3rd May 2019 

 

Class Percentage Total number of 
children arriving 

late to school 
3M 100% - Well Done 

Willow 100% - Well Done 

4M 99.14%  
34 2LJ 98.91% 

Oak 97.84% 

6W 97.50%  
This was 49 last 

week. 
 

Thank you – it is 
coming down! 

 

5M 96.67% 

4A 95.83% 

5S 95.69% 

Ash 95.45% 

2KJ 95.31% 

3C 93.33% 

6H 92.74% 

MAB 87.50% 

 
 

 
Reception and Year 1 Parents  

Today, your child will have brought home an invitation for you.  
You are invited to join us on Monday 20th May at 2pm. We will 
be building spaceships and rockets. Please use the flagpole 
entrance into the Big Hall.  
Please bring junk modelling supplies for your child’s design. 

 

 
Worcester’s Cycle Sunday!  

Traffic-free cycling for all the family  
Join us in National Bikeweek 2019 at Pitchcroft on Sunday 
June 9th 10.30 -12.30 for children and family riding round the 
Riverside Parks. Plus skill challenges, mini grass track racing, 
guided rides and children’s games – all run by local cycle 
clubs! All ages and all types of bikes welcome.  
All free, no need to register - just turn up and ride! 
www.bikeworcester.org.uk and www.cyclinguk.org/bikeweek 
 

Mon 13 May Willow Forest School 

3.30pm Year 5/6 Home Cricket Match vs 
Pitmaston 

Tue 14 May Year 2 SATs continue 

Oak Forest School 

Wed 15 May Walk to School Wednesday 

2LJ Forest School 

Thu 16 May Year 5 Trip to Space Centre, Leicester 

3C Forest School 

Fri  17 May 9.15am KS2 Assembly – all welcome 

Ash Forest School 

http://www.oldburypark.worcs.sch.uk/
http://www.cyclinguk.org/bikeweek


Thu 4 Jul Reserve Sports Day 

Meeting for parents of Year 6 at 
CWLC 

Fri 5 Jul 9.15am KS2 Parents Assembly 

3.30pm PTA Summer Fayre 

Wed 10 Jul 9.30am Year 2 Production 

2.15pm Jade Morgan (FSW) to see 
parents  

6pm Year 5/6 Production 

Thu 11 Jul Last swim for Year 4 

2.15pm Year 2 Production 

6pm Year 5/6 Production 

Fri 12 Jul 9.15am R/Y1 Celebration at Parent 
Assembly 

Year 4 Swimming Gala at 
Perdiswell 

Tue 16 Jul Year 6 Leavers’ Trip 

3.30pm Peripatetic Music 
Teachers’ Concert 

Fri 19 Jul 9.30am Leavers’ Assembly for 
Parents of Year 6  

1.30pm – Break up 

Mon 22 Jul Teacher Education Day 

 

Mon 2 Sep Teacher Education Days 
No children in school Tue 3 Sep 

Wed 4 Sep Children back to school 

Fri 25 Oct Break up for Half-Term Holiday 

Mon 4 Nov  Back to School 

Fri 20 Dec Break up for Christmas 

 
Cricket and Multi-Skills  
This week has been full of fun sporting activities for Reception 
and Year 1. On Tuesday, all three classes enjoyed a cricket 
session from All Stars Cricket. They played lots of different 
games and developed their balance, control and batting skills.  
 
On Thursday, Year 1 took part in a Multi-skills Festival with 
two other local schools. They had the chance to have a go at 
10 different sporting activities including javelin, basketball and 
golf. All the children behaved brilliantly and had a fun 
afternoon.  
 

   

 

 
 

 
 
Worcester Foodbank Request 
Urgently needed items:  

Coffee (Small Jars)  
Tinned Spaghetti  
Rice  
Rice Pudding  
Sponge Puddings  
Crackers  
Washing Powder small  

Pot Noodles  
Tinned Custard  
Tinned Meat  
Tinned Tomatoes  
Microwaveable Rice Microwaveable Pasta  
Boys Toiletries  

We also accept gift cards to enable us to buy the things we run out of.  
Thank you for your support. Please note: We are very grateful for your donations. However, we can only 
accept donations of unopened and undamaged goods which are still within their “use by” date.  
Donate to: Worcester Foodbank, Unit 7, Lowesmoor Wharf, WR1 2RS, OR at your local participating 
foodstore / organisation.  
Foodbank Opening Times: 11-2pm each Monday, Wednesday and Friday (but not Bank Holidays)  

Telephone 01905 780400.  Email info@worcester.foodbank.org.uk  Twitter @Worcs_Foodbank 
Website www.worcester.foodbank.org.uk  https://www.facebook.com/WorcesterFoodbank/   
 
 
 
 
Girl Power Football! 
Nunnery Wednesdays are for girls in current school Year 4 and 5. 
We are looking for girls to join our current girls section and be part of an exciting under 11 Girls team for next 
season.  No need to book, just come along to: 
Battenhall Playing Fields, Battenhall Road, Worcester, WR5 2BT 
Every Wednesday ~ 6.30pm till 7.30pm.  First session FREE, then £3 per session. 
Come along, bring a friend and get involved!  Girls and Coaches required. 
For more information, please contact Mark Saunders ~ 07771 972200, mark@markndonna.co.uk 
For more club details please check out our website at www.nunnerywoodcolts.co.uk 


